
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

VDMR: 2333 
WWCR: 88 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

MAILING ADDRESS, 

B- 3667 
DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS, 

McCormick Road 
Charlottesville, Virginia 

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER 

C. .Iotte.ville, VA 22903 WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

OWNER: __ ~G~r~e£e~n~H~il~l~. ~In~c~'L-__________________ _ Moiling Address: Elliston. Virginia 

" TENANT: _____________________ Moiling Ad dress : __________________ _ 

DRILLER: Nelson-Roanoke Corp. Mailing Address: Roanoke . V a. 

WELL LOCATION: County _-'M""'o""n"'t"'g"'o"'m'-'-'-"'e"'r"'v _____ _ 
feet 

Ap p r ox . _~3'-'0"'0"-_mi:l:o.x _____ w=e'-'s'_'t~ __ ( dire c t i on ) of 

Green Hill, Inc. (Elliston) feet 
on d ___ ~5'-'0"---.""'I:o."' ... =---'s"'o"-"u"'th'_'_ __ ( direct i on) of U. S. Hwy. 11 

(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWN S, RIVERS, ETC. - ON 
COUNTY HIGHWAY OR 0 TH ER MAP.) 

OAT EST ART ED: ___ ""1",,-0.1-/.::.2,,,6 '-'/6"'8"-_______ D ATE COM P L ET ED: ___ ""10""1<--'2"'8'-'/-->68"'-_____ _ 

T Y P E 0 F DR ILL RIG USE 0: __ -,a::.l",· r'--.:r"'o"'t"'a"'r""y'-__________ T 0 TAL D E P T H _~4'_'0"'5"____ __ 1 e e' 

WATER LEVEL: Stonds ____ feet be low surface OR 

has NATURAL flow of _____ 901l0n5 per minute . 

Y I E LOT EST: Method _-'p"'u"'m=p"-_______ _ HOl E SIZ E:8 3/4 Inche. Irom o 10 55 fe e l 

Drowdown __ -,1,-,2:..;5>-_ lee t 6 1/8 ,nche. Ir om 55 10,,4,,0/..,,5<--_1001 

Ro t e __ -",1",5_ gal. per min. ___ Inches from ___ 10 ___ f eel 

Duration 24 hrs,, __ O __ min. SCREEN SIZE: ___ ," che. Irom ___ l o ____ leet 

WATER ZONES: from 55 to 80 feet inches from to ____ fect 

from 80 to 150 feet Inc he s fr om 10 ____ feet 

from 150 to 18Q fe e t CASE S IZ E: 6 1/4 Inches f rom Q 10 55 _=,-_ feet 

180 310 
WATER: Co l or To 5 t e inches from 10 ____ feel 

Odor Temp. OF inches from 10 ____ feel 

WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home GROU TI NG: Method Gravity 

Form ____ Town ____ School _____ _ Material cement Depth __ =-5",3 ___ feel 

Ind u st ry __ X",,--_Ot h er· _________ _ PUMP: 
Type ______________________________ _ 

WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABlE:Ye. ___ No~ Copacity _________ gal per min 

DRill CUTTINGS SAVED: Yes---2LNo Dep th 01 intake 32Q feel 

( DR ILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS 
OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST) 

R IARKS: ____________________________________________________________________ _ 

(LOG OF WELL) OV ER 
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Green Hill, In c . 

Nelson- Roanoke Gorp . 

Montgome ry (Ellis ton) 

INTER VAL SHEET 

WWGR: 
, VDMR W e ll No : 

88 
2333 

Sample Inter va l : from 0 to:400' 

Number of samples: 38 

Total Depth: 405' 

O i l or Gas : Water: XExploratory: 

From -To From- To From-To From-To 

o -
10 -
20 
30 -
40 -

50 
60 -
70 -
80 -
90 -

100 -
110-
120 -
130 -
140 -

150 
160 -
170 -

180 -
190 

200 
210 -
220 -
230 -
240 -

250 
260 
2 70 -
280 -
290 

10 
20 
30 
40 
50 

60 
70 
80 
90 

100 

110 
120 
130 
140 
150 

160 
170 
180 

190 
200 

210 
220 
230 
240 
250 

260 
270 
280 

290 
300 

300 - 3 10 
3 10 - 320 
320 330 
330 - 340 
340 350 

350 3 60 

380 - 390 
390 - 400 

All intervals have both w ashed a nd unwashed sample s. 



) 

OWNER: Green Hill, Inc. VDMR: 2333 
WWCR: 88 

TOTAL DEPTH: 405' 
DRILLER: Nelson-Roanoke Corporation 
COUNTY: Montgomery (Elliston) 

Depth 
in feet 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

TECTONIC BRECCIA (0- 40') 

0 - 10 

10-20 

20-30 

30-40 

Dolomite breccia - l i ght-gray, fine-grained, saccharoidal, 
cal careous ; minor amount of greenish- gray and 
purpl e dolomite; traces of pyri te and quartz 

II 

Shale breccia - green and purple, with light- gray dolomite 
fragments; trace of coarse - grained sandstone 

Shale breccia - purple, dolomitic; trace of green shale 

ELBROOK FORMATION (40- 160') 

40- 50 

50 - 60 

60-70 

70-80 

80-90 

90 -1 00 

100-110 

110-120 

120- 130 

130-140 

140-150 

150-160 

Dolomite - medium- gray, fine- grained 

II ITlinor amount of vein dolomite 

II II brecciat ed 

II II II 

Dolomite - dark-gray, fine-grained; minor amount of 
vein do lomite, ITlinor brecci a 

II 

II 

II with trace of medium-gray chert 

II 

II 

Dolomite - light- gray, brecciated; much white vein 
dolomite 

II 



) 

- 2 -

OWNER: Green Hill, Inc. # 2333 

TECTONIC BRECCIA (l60-180') 

160-17 0 

170-180 

Breccia - light-tannish gray; calcareous siltstone, fine­
grained sands tone, a nd g r eenish shale in a calcareous 
matrix; minor amount of medium- gray cher t and 
tr ace of pyrite 

" 

ELBROOK FORMATION (180-400') 

180-190 

190-200 

200-210 

210 - 220 

220-230 

230- 240 

240- 25 0 

250-260 

260-270 

270-280 

280 - 290 

290-300 

300-3 10 

Dolomite - dark- gray, fine- to medium- grained; minor 
amount of vein do lomite 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

with minor amount of d ark- gray, dolomitic 
breccia 

with about 450/0 li ght - a nd medium- gray 
dolomite; tr ace of greenish shale 

" 

Dolomite - d ark- gray, fine - to medium-grained; minor 
amount of vein do lomite 

" tr ace of medium- gray chert 

Shale - greenish- gray, dolomitic; trace of dark-gray 
dolomite 

Dolomite - light- t o medium - gray , fine- grained; minor 
amount of light-gray, calcareous siltstone; traces 
of pyrite and medium- gray chert 

Dolomite - greenish-gray, sheared, argillac e ous; trace 
of vein dolomi te 

" 

" 
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OWNER: Green Hill, Inc. # 2333 

310-320 

320-330 

330-340 

340- 350 

350-360 

360 - 380 

380- 390 

390-400 

400 - 405 

0 - 40' 
40-1 60' 

160- 180' 
180-400' 
400-405 ' 

Dolomite - greenish-gray, shear e d , argillaceous; trace 
of vein dolomite 

" 

" 

" 

" 

No samples 

Dolomite - greenish- gray, sheared, argillaceous; trace 
of vein dolomite 

" 

No sample 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

Rock Unit 

Tectonic Breccia 
Elbrook Formation 
Tectonic Breccia 
Elbrook Formation 
No sample 

Post Mis sis sippian 
Cambrian 
Post Mississippian 
Carrhrian 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
W. W. Winters, Geologist 
December 8, 1968 




