### COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MAILING ADDRESS:

B 3667

## DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER

OFFICE ADDRESS: McCormick Road

VDMR: 2333

WWCR: 88

C. lottesville, VA 22903 WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT Charlottesville, Virginia OWNER: Green Hill, Inc. Mailing Address: Elliston, Virginia TENANT: \_\_\_\_\_ " \_\_\_\_\_ Mailing Address:\_\_\_\_\_ DRILLER: Nelson-Roanoke Corp. Mailing Address: Roanoke, Va. WELL LOCATION: County Montgomery Approx. 300 feet west (direction) of Green Hill, Inc. (Elliston) and 50 feet south (direction) of U.S. Hwy. 11 (GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC. - ON COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP.) DATE STARTED: \_\_\_\_\_10/26/68 \_\_\_\_\_DATE COMPLETED: \_\_\_\_10/28/68 TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: air rotary \_\_\_\_\_\_TOTAL DEPTH 405 \_\_\_feet WATER LEVEL: Stands\_\_\_\_\_feet below surface OR has NATURAL flow of\_\_\_\_\_gallons per minute. YIELD TEST: Method \_\_\_pump HOLE SIZE: 8 3/4 inches from 0 to 55 feet Drawdown \_\_\_\_\_125\_\_ feet 6 1/8 inches from 55 to 405 feet Rate \_\_\_\_\_15\_ gal. per min. \_\_\_\_\_inches from \_\_\_\_\_to \_\_\_\_feet Duration 24 hrs. 0 min SCREEN SIZE:\_\_\_\_inches from \_\_\_\_\_to \_\_\_\_feet WATER ZONES: from 55 to 80 feet \_\_\_\_\_inches from \_\_\_\_\_to \_\_\_\_feet from 80 to 150 feet \_\_\_\_inches from \_\_\_\_to\_\_\_\_feet from 150 to 180 feet CASE SIZE: 6 1/4 inches from 0 to 55 feet 180 310 \_\_\_\_inches from\_\_\_\_to\_\_\_\_feet WATER: Color \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_Taste\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_inches from \_\_\_\_to\_\_\_feet GROUTING: Method Gravity WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home \_\_\_\_\_ Material cement Depth 53 feet Farm \_\_\_\_\_ Town \_\_\_\_ School \_\_\_\_\_ Industry\_\_\_X\_Other\_\_\_\_ PUMP: Туре \_\_\_\_\_ WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE: Yes \_\_\_\_\_No\_X Capacity\_\_\_\_\_gal. per min Depth of intake \_\_\_\_\_320 Yes X No DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: (DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT, SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST.) R ARKS:\_\_\_\_

## INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1 of 1

WWCR: 88
VDMR Well No: 2333

Date rec'd: 12/4/68

Sample Interval: from 0 to:400'

PROP:

Green Hill, Inc.

Number of samples: 38

COMP:

Nelson-Roanoke Corp.

Total Depth: 405'

COUNTY:

Montgomery (Elliston)

Oil or Gas: Water: XExploratory:

From-	-To	From-	Го	From-To	From-To
0 -	10	300 -	310	-	-
10 -	20	310 -	320	-	_
20 -	30	320	330	, <del>-</del>	-
30 -	40	330 -	340	: <del></del> -	=
40 -	50	340 -	350	-	=
50 -	60	350	360	-	-
60 -	70	-		-	=
70 -	80	-		-	<del>-</del>
80 -	90	380 -	390	-	-
90 -	100	390 -	400	-	· <del>-</del>
100 -	110	-		-	=
110 -	120	<del>-</del>		- <del>-</del>	-
120 -	130			-	-
130 -	140	-		-	-
140 -	150	-		-	=
150 -	160	-		-	-
160 -	170	-		-	-
170 -	180	-		-	-
180 -	190	-		=	
190 -	200	-		=	1-
200 -	210	-		<del>-</del>	-
210 -	220	-		=	
220 -	230	-		=	=
230 -	240	-		-	-
240 -	250	-		-	: <del>=</del> :
250 -	260	-		=	-
260 -	270	1-1		-	-
270 -	280	-		~	-
280 -	290	-		-	¥
290 -	300	, <del>-</del> ,		-	÷

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples.

OWNER: Green Hill, Inc.

DRILLER: Nelson-Roanoke Corporation

COUNTY: Montgomery (Elliston)

VDMR: 2333 WWCR: 88

TOTAL DEPTH: 405'

## GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth			
in	feet		

140-150

150-160

TECTONIC BRECCIA (0-40')				
0-10	Dolomite breccia — light-gray, fine-grained, saccharoidal, calcareous; minor amount of greenish-gray and purple dolomite; traces of pyrite and quartz			
10-20	п			
20-30	Shale breccia — green and purple, with light-gray dolomite fragments; trace of coarse-grained sandstone			
30-40	Shale breccia - purple, dolomitic; trace of green shale			
ELBROOK FORMATION (40-160')				
40-50	Dolomite - medium-gray, fine-grained			
50-60	" minor amount of vein dolomite			
60-70	" brecciated			
70-80	п п п			
80-90	Dolomite — dark-gray, fine-grained; minor amount of vein dolomite, minor breccia			
90-100	п			
100-110	II The state of th			
110-120	" with trace of medium-gray chert			
120-130	tt			
130-140	rī			

Dolomite - light-gray, brecciated; much white vein

dolomite

11

OWNER:	Green	H;11	Inc
O M TATITO	CICCII	TTTTT	TII C.

#2333

# TECTONIC BRECCIA (160-1801)

160-170	Breccia — light-tannish gray; calcareous siltstone, fine- grained sandstone, and greenish shale in a calcareous matrix; minor amount of medium-gray chert and trace of pyrite
170-180	и
ELBROOK FOR	MATION (180-400')

	*
180-190	Dolomite — dark-gray, fine- to medium-grained; minor amount of vein dolomite
190-200	п
200-210	.11
210-220	with minor amount of dark-gray, dolomitic breccia
220-230	with about 45% light- and medium-gray dolomite; trace of greenish shale
230-240	п п
240-250	Dolomite — dark-gray, fine- to medium-grained; minor amount of vein dolomite
250-260	" trace of medium-gray chert
260-270	Shale — greenish-gray, dolomitic; trace of dark-gray dolomite
270-280	Dolomite — light- to medium-gray, fine-grained; minor amount of light-gray, calcareous siltstone; traces of pyrite and medium-gray chert
280-290	Dolomite — greenish-gray, sheared, argillaceous; trace of vein dolomite
290-300	11
300-310	III

OWNER:	Green Hill, Inc.		#2333
310-320	Dolomite — greenish-gray, of vein dolomite	sheared,	argillaceous; trace
320-330	11		
330-340	ш		
340-350	ш		
350-360	ш		
360-380	No samples		
380-390	Dolomite — greenish-gray, of vein dolomite	sheared,	argillaceous; trace
390-400	ш		
400-405	No sample		

## GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

	Rock Unit	Age
0-401	Tectonic Breccia	Post Mississippian
40-1601	Elbrook Formation	Cambrian
160-1801	Tectonic Breccia	Post Mississippian
180-4001	Elbrook Formation	Cambrian
400-4051	No sample	

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources W. W. Winters, Geologist December 8, 1968